JdTRANS T02 PCP
Programmierbarer
Messumformer
programmable
transmitter
B 70.7021.0
Betriebsanleitung
Operating Instructions

Operating Instructions
Overview of operation
1 Type designation
Standard accessory
- 1 Operating Instructions B 70.7021.0
Accessories
- PC setup program, multilingual
- PC interface with TTL/RS232 converter and adapter (socket)
- PC interface with USB/TTL converter, adapter (socket)
and adapter (pins)
JUMO dTRANS T02
(1) Basic version
707021 programmable transmitter
(2) Input (programmable)
x 888 factory-set (Pt100 DIN vl)
x 999 customized configuration1
(3) Output (proportional DC current - programmable)
x 888 factory-set (0 — 20mA)
x 999 customized configuration
(4 — 20mA or 0 — 10V)
(4) Supply
x 22 20 — 53V AC/DC, 48 — 63Hz
x 23 110 — 240V +10/-15% AC, 48 — 63Hz
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Order code / - -
Order example 707021 / 888 - 888 - 23
1 For customized configuration, please specify sensor type
and range in plain text
3
2 Installation
Connection diagram
Connection for
Supply as per nameplate
Analog inputs
Thermocouple
Resistance thermometer / potentiometer
in 2-wire circuit
RL ≤ 15Ω (RL = lead resistance
per conductor)
Resistance thermometer / potentiometer
in 3-wire circuit
Resistance thermometer / potentiometer
in 4-wire circuit
4
2 Installation
Resistance transmitters in
3-wire circuit
Voltage input up to 1V
Voltage input 1V and above
Current input
Analog outputs
Voltage output
Current output
Digital outputs
Open-Collector output 1
Open-Collector output 2
A
Current and voltage outputs are not
electrically isolated from each other.
The negative poles of the voltage and
current outputs must not be joined
together.
5
2 Installation
Installation notes
Setup interface